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Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP

AMERICAN FINANCIAL NETWORK INC

AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

AMERISAVE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
ANABAPTIST FINANCIAL

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

AXOS BANK

BANK FIVE NINE

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BAXTER CREDIT UNION

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CAPITAL CREDIT UNION

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CENTRAL WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

CITIBANK NA

CITIZENS BANK NA

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLEARPATH LENDING

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMISSION OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC

DISCOVER BANK

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK

FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC

FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION

FIRST CLASS MORTGAGE V INC

FIRST STATE BANK
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5,679,818.62
6,679,200.00
382,500.00
231,000.00

965,089.00

1,071,000.00
60,000.00
1,505,550.00
365,081.24
315,600.00
989,196.00
133,969.00
50,000.00
2,280,000.00
752,500.00
79,000.00
200,000.00
19,375.00
150,000.00
135,995.00
147,283.00
105,000.00
68,508.00
263,185.00
3,026,381.58
382,500.00
872,692.00
127,500.00
306,000.00

20,692,838.06

382,883.00
45,000.00
2,255,969.00
128,000.00
440,266.00
70,842.00
182,750.00
182,000.00



FIRST STATE MORTGAGE SERVICING LLC
FORTIFI BANK

FORWARD BANK

FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GUARANTEED RATE INC

HOME POINT FINANCIAL CORPORATION
HOMESTEAD FUNDING CORP DBA MCGLONE MORTGAGE GROUP
HOMETOWN LENDERS INC

HORICON BANK

IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC
INCREDIBLEBANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LENDERSELECT MORTGAGE GROUP
LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
MERCHANTS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NATIONS LENDING CORPORATION
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NEIGHBORS BANK

NICCOLE PLASKI

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTHPOINTE BANK

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION
PARAMOUNT RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE GROUP INC
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

PENTAGON FEDERAL CREDIT UNION CREDIT
PEOPLES STATE BANK
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376,000.00
183,000.00
8,642,620.00
120,000.00
765,818.00
408,000.00
634,164.00
253,360.00
410,000.00
240,800.00
97,500.00
200,930.00

14,640,650.00

4,124,555.00
4,916,399.24
135,800.00
638,800.00
157,891.00
597,009.00
287,109.00
589,000.00
2,610,110.14
613,607.85
446,700.00
568,500.00
71,100.00

1,475,967.00

429,377.00
62,775.00
583,761.00
133,860.00
24,000.00
9,725,774.76
225,680.00
310,205.00
314,000.00
1,177,500.00
214,000.00
559,031.00
135,000.00

19,807,751.88



PORT WASHINGTON STATE BANK

PREVAIL BANK

PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC

PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION

QRL FINANCIAL SERVICES A DIVISION OF FIRST FEDERAL BANK
QUICKEN LOANS LLC

RANGE BANK NA

RICHARD RIEHLE

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SETTLERS BANK

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

SOUTHPOINT FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION

SOUTHWEST FUNDING LP

STATE BANK FINANCIAL

T2 FINANCIAL LLC DBA REVOLUTION MORTGAGE
THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

THRIVENT CREDIT UNION

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY DBA AMERICU MORTGAGE
UNITED WHOLESALE LENDER

UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WBD INC

WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WEST POINTE BANK

WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND
TRUST CO NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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509,900.00
4,670,101.52
1,102,205.00

48,000.00
4,192,200.00
4,805,945.00

285,600.00

125,000.00
1,199,256.00

502,571.28

710,510.00

335,600.00

754,305.00

169,200.00

305,250.00

111,200.00

752,220.00

129,000.00

116,572.00

180,000.00

87,500.00

252,540.00

286,600.00

886,900.00
3,062,186.00

779,365.00

919,480.00
1,106,154.00
2,006,000.00

70,000.00

172,880.00

110,000.00

196,927.00
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3 17,695.00

2 148,000.00
788  160,739,440.17



