## Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

## **Mortgage Report for November 2020**

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

		5,679,818.62
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	4	6,679,200.00
AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP	1	382,500.00
AMERICAN FINANCIAL NETWORK INC	1	231,000.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	5	065 000 00
COMPANY LLC	3	965,089.00
AMERISAVE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	1,071,000.00
ANABAPTIST FINANCIAL	1	60,000.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	11	1,505,550.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	4	365,081.24
AXOS BANK	1	315,600.00
BANK FIVE NINE	7	989,196.00
BANK OF AMERICA NA	1	133,969.00
BAXTER CREDIT UNION	1	50,000.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	5	2,280,000.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	6	752,500.00
CAPITAL CREDIT UNION	1	79,000.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	200,000.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	1	19,375.00
CENTRAL WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	150,000.00
CITIBANK NA	1	135,995.00
CITIZENS BANK NA	1	147,283.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	1	105,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	6	68,508.00
CLEARPATH LENDING	1	263,185.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	25	3,026,381.58
COMMISSION OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	1	382,500.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	4	872,692.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	2	127,500.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	6	306,000.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	137	20,692,838.06
DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC	2	382,883.00
DISCOVER BANK	1	45,000.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	11	2,255,969.00
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK	1	128,000.00
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC	3	440,266.00
FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	70,842.00
FIRST CLASS MORTGAGE V INC	1	182,750.00
FIRST STATE BANK	2	182,000.00

FIRST STATE MORTGAGE SERVICING LLC	1	376,000.00
FORTIFI BANK	1	183,000.00
FORWARD BANK	31	8,642,620.00
FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	1	120,000.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	765,818.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	408,000.00
GUARANTEED RATE INC	5	634,164.00
HOME POINT FINANCIAL CORPORATION	1	253,360.00
HOMESTEAD FUNDING CORP DBA MCGLONE MORTGAGE GROUP	1	410,000.00
HOMETOWN LENDERS INC	1	240,800.00
HORICON BANK	1	97,500.00
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC	1	200,930.00
INCREDIBLEBANK	57	14,640,650.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	28	4,124,555.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	26	4,916,399.24
INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK	1	135,800.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	3	638,800.00
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC	1	157,891.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	4	597,009.00
LENDERSELECT MORTGAGE GROUP	3	287,109.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	3	589,000.00
MARATHON BANK	8	2,610,110.14
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	5	613,607.85
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	4	446,700.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	3	568,500.00
MERCHANTS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	71,100.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	6	1,475,967.00
HOME LOANS	U	1,475,707.00
NATIONS LENDING CORPORATION	1	429,377.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	1	62,775.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	2	583,761.00
NEIGHBORS BANK	1	133,860.00
NICCOLE PLASKI	1	24,000.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	50	9,725,774.76
NORTHPOINTE BANK	1	225,680.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	4	310,205.00
PARAMOUNT RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE GROUP INC	1	314,000.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	5	1,177,500.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	2	214,000.00
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	3	559,031.00
PENTAGON FEDERAL CREDIT UNION CREDIT	1	135,000.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	64	19,807,751.88

PORT WASHINGTON STATE BANK	1	509,900.00
PREVAIL BANK	23	4,670,101.52
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	6	1,102,205.00
PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION	1	48,000.00
QRL FINANCIAL SERVICES A DIVISION OF FIRST FEDERAL BANK	8	4,192,200.00
QUICKEN LOANS LLC	28	4,805,945.00
RANGE BANK NA	1	285,600.00
RICHARD RIEHLE	1	125,000.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	9	1,199,256.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	2	502,571.28
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	7	710,510.00
SETTLERS BANK	1	335,600.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	5	754,305.00
SOUTHPOINT FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION	1	169,200.00
SOUTHWEST FUNDING LP	1	305,250.00
STATE BANK FINANCIAL	1	111,200.00
T2 FINANCIAL LLC DBA REVOLUTION MORTGAGE	4	752,220.00
THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	129,000.00
THRIVENT CREDIT UNION	1	116,572.00
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	1	180,000.00
TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY DBA AMERICU MORTGAGE	1	87,500.00
UNITED WHOLESALE LENDER	1	252,540.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE	2	286,600.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	5	886,900.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	15	3,062,186.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	2	779,365.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	9	919,480.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	6	1,106,154.00
WBD INC	1	2,006,000.00
WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID	1	70,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	1	172,880.00
WEST POINTE BANK	1	110,000.00
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND	1	196,927.00
TRUST CO NA	1	190,927.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	3	17,695.00
AUTHORITY		•
WOODTRUST BANK	2	148,000.00
TOTAL	<b>788</b>	160,739,440.17